MIKE BUMCROT CONSULTING

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION

DATE: December 1, 2013

CASE: Riverside Police Department File #P13-169168

SUBJECT: Officer Involved Shooting Death of Adolfo Ramirez which occurred

on November 22, 2013

LOCATION: 3020 La Cadena Drive, Riverside

On November 23, 2013, I received information from Frank Hauptmann, Manager of the Community Police Review Commission, that Riverside Police Officers had been involved in a deadly officer involved shooting the previous night. I was asked to conduct a neighborhood canvass in the area of the incident to search for potential witnesses who had not been located by Riverside Police Department at the time of the shooting. If any witnesses were located, I was asked to conduct a fair and impartial interview and provide a copy of said interview to Riverside Police Department investigators.

On November 24, 2013, I responded to the location and observed it to be "Poma" automated gas station on the east side of La Cadena Drive at 1st Street. I observed the entire east side of the street to be commercial buildings. North of the gas station was a large parking lot for the Inland Empire Collision Company and office buildings.

On the west side of La Cadena Drive were several houses and some commercial buildings. I walked north on La Cadena Drive from 1st Street to Malta Place and attempted contact at each residence. I talked with several people but none who admitted to witnessing the incident.

On November 26, 2013, I attended the Executive Briefing of the incident given by the handling Riverside Police Department detectives.



P.O. Box 5025 Norco, CA 92860 USA PHONE (951) 733-2062

E-MAIL <u>mbumcrot@sbcglobal.net</u>

PI LICENSE 25403

MIKE BUMCROT CONSULTING

I will review the circumstances surrounding the officer involved shooting death when Riverside Police Department provides me access to their files.



P.O. Box 5025 Norco, CA 92860 USA PHONE (951) 733-2062

E-MAIL mbumcrot@sbcglobal.net

PI LICENSE 25403